4.1.4 no arrangements have been entered into which have had the result that some allottees have
received a material benefit for agreeing to participate in the Bookbuild and which have not
been received by other allottees; and

4.1.5 no arrangements have been entered into with associates of Tyro or the bookrunner to avoid
a shortfall, or the appearance of a shortfall, in the Bookbuild.

5.  Offer Information Line

5.1 The Company has arranged for security information centre toll free lines to meet the reasonably
anticipated demand for information about allocations and to handle applicant queries. The Offer
Information Line is contactable on 1800 883 072 (within Australia) from 8:30am to 5:30pm (Sydney
Time) Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays).

………………………………………………..

Mr Sami Wilson
General Counsel & Company Secretary
Tyro Payments Limited

6 December 2019

L\333421387.6

Attachment 1 Updated Statutory and pro forma historical statements of financial
position (Refer to Table 4.5 of the Prospectus)

STATUTORY PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL RETROSPECTIVE HISTORICAL

STATEMENT OF ADJUSTMENT IMPACT OF STATEMENT OF
$'000, as at 30 June 2019  FINANCIAL

POSITION
FOR AASB 16 THE OFFER POSITION

Cash and cash equivalents 23,900 107,613 131,513

Receivables from other financial
institutions

7,910 7,910

Trade and other receivables 27,762 27,762

Loans receivable from merchants 15,665 15,665

Prepayments 1,943 (120) 1,823

Net investment in lease - 521 521

Inventories 60 60

Current assets 77,240 401 107,613 185,254

Financial investments 37,159 37,159

Property, plant and equipment 18,734 18,734

Right-of-use assets - 7,263 7,263

Net investment in lease - 1,356 1,356

Intangible assets 2,503 2,503

Deferred tax assets 13,028 4,788 17,816

Non-current assets 71,424 8,619 4,788 84,831

Total assets 148,664 9,020 112,401 270,085

Merchants deposits 26,918 26,918

Trade payables and other liabilities 24,469 (2,654) (1,070) 20,745

Provisions 3,162 3,162

Lease liabilities - 4,136 4,136

Current liabilities 54,549 1,482 (1,070) 54,962

Provisions 1,046 1,046

Lease liabilities - 7,397 7,397

Non-current liabilities 1,046 7,397 - 8,443

Total liabilities 55,595 8,879 (1,070) 63,404

Net assets 93,069 141 113,471 206,681

Contributed equity 141,856 120,729 262,585

Reserves 17,492 17,492

Accumulated losses (66,279) 141 (7,258) (73,396)

Total equity 93,069 141 113,471 206,681

L\333421387.6

Attachment 2 Options expected to be on issue on Completion

Indicative vesting schedule

Relevant
financial
year2

Exercise
price

Vesting
conditions  Vested 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total Expiry date

FY13 –
FY17

$0.375 –
$1.76 Monthly linear1 13,977,598 293,031 3,106,997 2,228,664 1,684,311 218,287 – 21,508,888 17 Oct 20 – 22 Jul 24

FY18 Nil Annual linear2 – 368,759 368,759 368,759 368,759 368,757 – 1,843,793 30 Dec 24

– 15,715 15,715 15,715 15,715 15,713 – 78,573 29 Mar 25

– 76,190 76,190 76,190 76,190 76,192 – 380,952 25 Jun 25

FY19 Nil Annual linear2 – – 301,079 301,079 301,079 301,079 301,078 1,505,394 31 Aug 25

FY19  $1.50 Performance3 – – – 1,538,606 1,538,606 1,538,606 1,538,605 6,154,423 30 Apr 26

FY20 $1.79 Performance4 – – – 1,955,649 1,955,649 1,955,649 1,955,650 7,822,597 30 Sep 26

Totals 13,977,598 753,695 3,868,740 6,484,662 5,940,309 4,474,283 3,795,333 39,294,620

Notes:

1. Options granted to Directors, Senior Leadership Team members and employees vesting monthly in equal tranches over a period of 5 years, commencing 1 July 2011 and ending on 31 July 2023 and are not subject to

any performance conditions.

2. Options granted to Directors, Senior Leadership Team members and employees vesting annually in equal 20% tranches over a period of five years, commencing 12 months after the grant date and are not subject to

any performance conditions.

3. Options granted to Directors and Senior Leadership Team members vesting annually in equal 25% tranches over a period of four years, commencing 24 months after the grant date and subject to the following